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FOI Ref: 6536
Category(ies): Trust - Estates and Facilities/Security
Subject: Facilities Management, Food Facilities
Date Received:  02/08/2022

	[bookmark: _Hlk66456130]Your request:

	Our response:


	Further to the original Facilities Management request, the contract below has expired. Please provide the current status.

	Food
	ISS


  


 Food – Service contract that is focused around catering services.
 

	1. Supplier/Provider of the services

	ISS

	2. Total Annual Spend – The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above.

	*Commercially Sensitive

*Please note TRFT is not able to provide the description along with the spend as this is commercially sensitive.  
Section 43(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 provides that:
“Information is exempt information if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public authority holding it)”.


	3. A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Patient feeding, staff & visitor retail catering.

	4. The number of sites the contract covers

	one

	5. The start date of the contract

	01/05/2015

	6. The end date of the contract

	31/10/2022

	7. The duration of the contract please include information on any extensions period.

	Duration currently includes a 6 month extension

	8. Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address
	Please note TRFT has withheld the names and direct contact details of staff below Band 8a level in accordance with the personal information exemption at section 40(2) and 40(3) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which state: 
· if disclosure would breach any of the Data Protection Principles in the Data Protection Act, 
· if the data subject would not themselves be entitled to access it under the Data Protection Act because one of the Data Protection Act subject access exemptions apply (but subject to the public interest test) 
These individuals are not in public facing roles and have an expectation that their names and direct contact details will not be put into the public domain. It would be unfair for us to disclose their details and would contravene the first data protection principle.

We have however, provided the following –

**Mr Ian Hinitt, Director of Estates & Facilities
E: ian.hinitt3@nhs.net
T: 01709 820000 
**The names of the relevant individuals are detailed. The provision of these contact details does not imply consent for unsolicited correspondence on your part. As per Section 122 of the Data Protection Act 2018, permission is not given to use these details for unsolicited contact.  Right to prevent processing for purposes of direct marketing.
S122 (5) direct marketing” means the communication (by whatever means) of advertising or marketing material which is directed to a particular individual.
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